
 

 

2024/2025 Board Meeting Dates 
 

UPDATED 11/27/2024 
 

PLEASE NOTE: ALL DATES AND TIMES ARE TENTATIVE AND WILL BE ADJUSTED  
BASED ON THE  AGENDA 

 
How to Attend? 

Virtually (Microsoft Teams): Links will be posted to the Board’s website 
(www.pharmacy.ohio.gov/boardmeeting). 

In-Person: There is limited in-person seating on the 17th floor of the Vern Riffe Center for 
Government and the Arts (77 S. High Street, Columbus, OH 43215). 

You may also access the meeting agenda, which will be posted on our website no later than 
the Friday preceding the Board Meeting.  The agenda will have specific dates, times, 
locations, and topics.  To access the agenda, virtual meeting links, and meeting materials, 
visit: www.pharmacy.ohio.gov/boardmeeting  

 

Pharmacist Reciprocity Presentations 

Reciprocity presentations are presented virtually on the Tuesday of the monthly Board 
Meeting from 1:00 p.m. – 5:00 p.m. Specific meeting information will be sent directly to 
applicants after their application is reviewed.  
 

The Ohio Board of Pharmacy is committed to providing access and inclusion and 
reasonable accommodation in its services, activities, programs, and employment 

opportunities in accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) and other 
applicable laws. To request a reasonable accommodation due to a disability please 

contact Janelle D. Tyson, Human Resources Manager, 614-315-9835, 
janelle.tyson@pharmacy.ohio.gov, no later than 14 days before the meeting. 

  

https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/download-app
http://www.pharmacy.ohio.gov/boardmeeting
https://das.ohio.gov/property-services/properties-and-facilities/facilityinformation/riffe
https://das.ohio.gov/property-services/properties-and-facilities/facilityinformation/riffe
http://www.pharmacy.ohio.gov/boardmeeting
mailto:janelle.tyson@pharmacy.ohio.gov


2024 BOARD MEETING DATES: 

December 2024 

Board Meeting Monday 12.09.24 10am-5pm The December Board Meeting will be in-
person; however online viewing options 
will be available. Please check the BOP 
website for instructions regarding 
meeting space and safety protocols. 

Board Meeting Tuesday 12.10.24 9am-5pm 

Reciprocity Tuesday 12.10.24 1pm-5pm To register, please contact 
Amanda.Bound@pharmacy.
ohio.gov 

Held via 
webinar. 

 

2025 BOARD MEETING DATES: 

January 2025 – No Monday Meeting 

Board Meeting Tuesday 1.07.25 10am-5pm The January Board Meeting will be in-
person; however online viewing options 
will be available. Please check the BOP 
website for instructions regarding 
meeting space and safety protocols. 

Board Meeting Wednesday 1.08.25 9am-5pm 

Board Meeting Thursday 1.09.25 9am-5pm 

 

February 2025  

Board Meeting Monday 2.03.25 10am-5pm The February Board Meeting will be in-
person; however online viewing options 
will be available. Please check the BOP 
website for instructions regarding 
meeting space and safety protocols. 

Board Meeting Tuesday 2.04.25 9am-5pm 

Board Meeting Wednesday 2.05.24 9am-5pm 

 

  

mailto:Amanda.Bound@pharmacy.ohio.gov
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March 2025  

Board Meeting Monday 3.03.25 10am-5pm The March Board Meeting will be in-
person; however online viewing options 
will be available. Please check the BOP 
website for instructions regarding 
meeting space and safety protocols. 

Board Meeting Tuesday 3.04.25 9am-5pm 

Board Meeting Wednesday 3.05.25 9am-5pm 

 

April 2025  

Board Meeting Monday 4.07.25 10am-5pm The April Board Meeting will be in-
person; however online viewing options 
will be available. Please check the BOP 
website for instructions regarding 
meeting space and safety protocols. 

Board Meeting Tuesday 4.08.25 9am-5pm 

Board Meeting Wednesday 4.09.25 9am-5pm 

 

May 2025  

No scheduled meeting 

 

June 2025  

Board Meeting Monday 6.02.25 10am-5pm The June Board Meeting will be in-
person; however online viewing options 
will be available. Please check the BOP 
website for instructions regarding 
meeting space and safety protocols. 

Board Meeting Tuesday 6.03.25 9am-5pm 

Board Meeting Wednesday 6.04.25 9am-5pm 

 

July 2025 – No Monday meeting 

Board Meeting Tuesday 7.08.25 10am-5pm  The July Board Meeting will be in-
person; however online viewing options 
will be available. Please check the BOP 
website for instructions regarding 
meeting space and safety protocols. 

Board Meeting Wednesday 7.09.25 9am-5pm 

 



August 2025  

Board Meeting Monday 8.04.25 10am-5pm The August Board Meeting will be in-
person; however online viewing options 
will be available. Please check the BOP 
website for instructions regarding 
meeting space and safety protocols. 

Board Meeting Tuesday 8.05.25 9am-5pm 

Board Meeting Wednesday 8.06.25 9am-5pm 

 

September 2025  

Board Meeting Monday 9.08.25 10am-5pm The September Board Meeting will be 
in-person; however online viewing 
options will be available. Please check 
the BOP website for instructions 
regarding meeting space and safety 
protocols. 

Board Meeting Tuesday 9.09.25 9am-5pm 

Board Meeting Wednesday 9.10.25 9am-5pm 

 

October 2025  

Board Meeting Monday 10.06.25 10am-5pm The October Board Meeting will be in-
person; however online viewing options 
will be available. Please check the BOP 
website for instructions regarding 
meeting space and safety protocols. 

Board Meeting Tuesday 10.07.25 9am-5pm 

Board Meeting Wednesday 10.08.25 9am-5pm 

 

November 2025  

Board Meeting Monday 11.03.25 10am-5pm The November Board Meeting will be in-
person; however online viewing options 
will be available. Please check the BOP 
website for instructions regarding 
meeting space and safety protocols. 

Board Meeting Tuesday 11.04.25 9am-5pm 

Board Meeting Wednesday 11.05.25 9am-5pm 

 

  



December 2025  

Board Meeting Monday 12.08.25 10am-5pm The December Board Meeting will be in-
person; however online viewing options 
will be available. Please check the BOP 
website for instructions regarding 
meeting space and safety protocols. 

Board Meeting Tuesday 12.09.25 9am-5pm 

Board Meeting Wednesday 12.10.25 9am-5pm 

 


